2025 INEX Spring Nationals Schedule @ Veterans Motorplex at the Rim

*As of March 17, 2025 - Subject to change
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Monday, April 14, 2025
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Tuesday, April 15, 2025

Wednesday, April 16, 2025

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:30PM
1:00PM

5:00 PM

Gates Open

Registration & Tires Open
Parking Begins

Driver's Meeting

Class Practice Begins
BB-YL-O-M-C-B-SP-P

Class Practice Ends

7:00 AM
7:30AM
8:00AM

Facility Opens

Driver's Meeting

Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M-C-B-SP-P)
1Round -6 Laps -6 Cars
Qualifying Begins - 4 cars - 4 Laps
Opening Ceremonies

Racing Begins

B-Mains (If Needed)- 12 Laps
Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps
Young Lions - 25 Laps

Outlaw - 20 Laps

Masters - 25 Laps

Chargers - 20 laps

Bandits - 20 laps
Semi-Pro-25laps

Pro-25laps

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM

Facility Opens

Driver's Meeting

Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M-C-B-SP-P)
1Round- 6 Laps - 6 Cars
Qualifying Begins - 4 cars - 4 Laps
Opening Ceremonies

Racing Begins

B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps
Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps
Young Lions - 25 Laps

Outlaw - 20 Laps

Masters - 25 Laps

Chargers - 20 laps

Bandits - 20 laps

Semi-Pro- 25 laps

Pro- 25 laps




2025 INEX Spring Nationals Schedule @ Nashville Fairgrounds Speedway

*As of March 17, 2025 - Subject to change
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Thursday, April 17, 2025

Saturday, April 19, 2025

9:00AM  Gates Open

9:00AM  Registration & Tires Open

9:00AM  Parking Begins

2:00PM  Driver's Meeting

3:00PM  Class Practice Begins
BB-YL-O-M-C-B-SP-P

7:00PM  Class Practice Ends
8:00PM  PitAreaCloses

Friday, April 18, 2025

8:00AM  FacilityOpens

9:30AM  Driver's Meeting

10:00AM  Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M-C-B-SP-P)
1Round-6Laps-6Cars

Qualifying Begins (BB-YL-O-M-C-B-SP-P) 4 cars - 4 Laps

Opening Ceremonies

Racing Begins

B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps
Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps
Young Lions - 25 Laps
Outlaw - 20 Laps

Masters - 25 Laps

Charger - 20 Laps

Bandit- 20 Laps

Semi-Pro- 25 Laps

Pro- 25 Laps

Round 3 Complete

Beginner Bandolero Double - 15 Laps
Young Lions Double - 25 Laps
Outlaw Double- 20 Laps
Masters Double- 25 Laps
Round 4 Group 1 Complete

**2:00:00 PM PLM Registration/Tires/Fuel Opens
**6:30:00 PM Pro Late Model Practice (60 Mins)
**8:30:00 PM Show Complete

8:00AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

1:15PM
2:00PM
2:15PM
2:45PM
3:00PM

3:45PM
4:15PM

4:30PM
4:55PM

9:30 PM

Facility Opens

Driver's Meeting

Pro Late Model Tech & Tire Draw
Practice Begins (C-B-SP-P)

1Round- 6 Laps - 6 Cars

Qualifying Begins (C-B-SP-P)- 4 cars - 4 Laps
Racing Begins

B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps

Charger - 20 Laps

Bandit- 20 Laps

Semi-Pro - 25 Laps

Pro- 25 Laps

Round 4 Group 2 Complete

PLM Practice (45 mins)

Driver's Meeting (BB-YL-O-M)

Street Stock Practice (40 mins)

Pro Late Model Qualifying Tires Released
Pro Late Model Qualifying Inspection Begins
Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M)
1Round-6Laps-6Cars

Street Stock Qualifying Tech Begins
Qualifying Begins (BB-YL-O-M) -4 cars - 4 Laps
Street Stock Group Qualifying

Pro Late Model Qualifying

Innvocation & National Anthem

B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps

Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps

Young Lion- 25 Laps

Outlaw - 20 Laps

Masters - 25 Laps

Charger Double - 20 Laps

Bandit Double - 20 Laps

Semi-Pro Double - 25 Laps

Pro Double - 25 Laps

Street Stock Feature - 40 Laps

Pro Late Model Feature - 100 Laps

Show Complete




