2025 INEX Spring Nationals Schedule @ Veterans Motorplex at the Rim

*As of March 17, 2025 – Subject to change

		D CA	RS	VETERANS		RACING SERIES		
Monday, April 14, 2025				Tuesday, April 15, 2025		Wednesday, April 16, 2025		
9:00 AM	Gates Open		7:00 AM	Facility Opens	7:00 AM	Facility Opens		
9:00 AM	Registration & Tires C	res Open 7:30		Driver's Meeting	7:30 AM	Driver's Meeting		
9:00 AM	Parking Begins		8:00 AM	Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M-C-B-SP-P)	8:00 AM	Practice Begins (BB-YL-O-M-C-B-SP-P)		
12:30 PM				1 Round - 6 Laps - 6 Cars		1 Round - 6 Laps - 6 Cars		
1:00 PM	Class Practice Begins			Qualifying Begins - 4 cars - 4 Laps		Qualifying Begins - 4 cars - 4 Laps		
	BB - YL - O - M - C - B - SP - P			Opening Ceremonies		Opening Ceremonies		
				Racing Begins		Racing Begins		
5:00 PM	Class Practice Ends			B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps		B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps		
				Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps		Beginner Bandolero - 15 Laps		
				Young Lions - 25 Laps		Young Lions - 25 Laps		
				Outlaw - 20 Laps		Outlaw - 20 Laps		
				Masters - 25 Laps		Masters - 25 Laps		
				Chargers - 20 laps		Chargers - 20 laps		
				Bandits - 20 laps		Bandits - 20 laps		
				Semi-Pro - 25 laps		Semi-Pro - 25 laps		
				Pro - 25 laps		Pro - 25 laps		

2025 INEX Spring Nationals Schedule @ Nashville Fairgrounds Speedway

*As of March 17, 2025 – Subject to change



U.S. LEGEND CARS



	Thursday, A	April 17, 2025	Saturday, April 19, 2025			
9:00 AM	Gates Open		8:00 AM	Facility Opens		
9:00 AM	Registration & Tires Open		9:30 AM	Driver's Meeting		
9:00 AM	Parking Begins		10:00 AM	Pro Late Model Tech & Tire Draw		
2:00 PM	Driver's Meeting		10:00 AM	Practice Begins (C-B-SP-P)		
3:00 PM	Class Practice Begins			1 Round - 6 Laps - 6 Cars		
	BB - YL - O - M - C - B - S	SP - P		Qualifying Begins (C-B-SP-	P) - 4 cars - 4 Laps	
				Racing Begins		
7:00 PM	Class Practice Ends			B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps		
8:00 PM	Pit Area Closes			Charger - 20 Laps		
				Bandit - 20 Laps		
	Friday, Ap	oril 18, 2025		Semi-Pro - 25 Laps		
8:00 AM	Facility Opens			Pro - 25 Laps		
9:30 AM	Driver's Meeting			Round 4 Group 2 Complete		
10:00 AM	Practice Begins (BB-Y	L-O-M-C-B-SP-P)	1:15 PM	PLM Practice (45 mins)		
	1 Round - 6 Laps - 6 Ca	rs	2:00 PM	Driver's Meeting (BB-YL-O	-M)	
	Qualifying Begins (BB-	YL-O-M-C-B-SP-P) 4 cars - 4 Laps	2:15 PM	Street Stock Practice (40 n	nins)	
	Opening Ceremonies		2:45 PM	Pro Late Model Qualifying	Tires Released	
	Racing Begins		3:00 PM	Pro Late Model Qualifying	Inspection Begins	
	B-Mains (If Needed) - 1	L2 Laps		Practice Begins (BB-YL-O	-M)	
	Beginner Bandolero - 1	L5 Laps		1 Round - 6 Laps - 6 Cars		
	Young Lions - 25 Laps		3:45 PM	Street Stock Qualifying Tec	h Begins	
	Outlaw - 20 Laps			Qualifying Begins (BB-YL-C	-	
	Masters - 25 Laps		4:15 PM	Street Stock Group Qualify	ring	
	Charger - 20 Laps		4:30 PM	Pro Late Model Qualifying		
	Bandit - 20 Laps		4:55 PM	Innvocation & National Anthem		
	Semi-Pro - 25 Laps			B-Mains (If Needed) - 12 Laps		
	Pro - 25 Laps			Beginner Bandolero - 15 La	aps	
	Round 3 Complete			Young Lion - 25 Laps		
	Beginner Bandolero Do	ouble - 15 Laps		Outlaw - 20 Laps		
	Young Lions Double - 2	5 Laps		Masters - 25 Laps		
	Outlaw Double- 20 Lap)S		Charger Double - 20 Laps		
	Masters Double- 25 La	ps		Bandit Double - 20 Laps		
	Round 4 Group 1 Com	olete		Semi-Pro Double - 25 Laps	5	
				Pro Double - 25 Laps		
				Street Stock Feature - 40 L	aps	
2:00:00 PN	1 PLM Registration/Tires	/Fuel Opens		Pro Late Model Feature - 1	00 Laps	
	1 Pro Late Model Practic		9:30 PM	Show Complete		
-0-00-00 DA	1 Show Complete					